



BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 23rd April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

2 TP/6338/2025 (E-filing)
WITH
WILL/2393/2025

None present for petitioner

PC : Upon perusal of petition, it is noticed that in this matter, order for grant is passed on 06.03.2026 hence, wrongly on board. Remove from board.

23.04.2026

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR